MJ

12/13/2021

Notice of Determination Appendix D

To:			From: Public Agency: CA Natural Resources Agency
\boxtimes	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i>	Street Address:	Address: 715 P Street, 20th Floor
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Sacramento, CA, 95814
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact:Larelle Burkham-Greydanus
	Sacramento, CA 95612-3044	Sacramento, CA 95614	Phone:916-902-6362
	County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above): County of Stanislaus
	Address:		Address: 1021"I" Street
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Modesto CA 95354
			Contact:Brad Wall, MPA, Principal Planner
			Phone: 209.577.5273
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2007072023, 2000022028			
Project Title: Neece Drive Boat Launch and River Access; Tuolumne River Regional Park Master Plan;			
Project Applicant: City of Modesto			
Project Location (include county): Tuolumne River at Neece Drive, Modesto CA			
Project provides a new trailhead and extends the Tuolumne River Regional Park Riverwalk Trail with .75 miles additional ADA compliant Class 1 trail for walking, hiking, and bicycling. Trail connects to existing trails and recreation areas up river. Additional improvements include ~320 ft of sidewalk and 5 ADA accessible curb ramps along Sunset Ave and Neece Dr., extending ADA park accessibility to Aspire Elementary School and Signature Court low income housing development.			
This is to advise that the California Natural Resources Agency (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) has approved the above			
described project on 12.10.21 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)			
des	cribed project.	,	
1. T	he project [will X will not] have a significant effect	on the environment.
	☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was x was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🗵 was not] adopted for this project.			
6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:			
City of Modesto, Community & Economic Development Dept, Planning Division, 1010 Tenth Street, Modesto CA			
Sigi	nature (Public Agency):	Andrea Scharffer	Title: Deputy Assistant Secretary
Dat	e:12/13/2021	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR: